

GAHC010195722024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1197/2024

JAKIR HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA @ JOYNAL
S/O AZIR UDDIN BARBHUIYA,
R/O VILL-BORBOND PART-II,
P.O. BALIURA,P.S. HAILAKANDI
DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM-788155

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
TO BE REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:FIROZA AKTAR LASKAR
W/O KASHIM UDDIN LASKAR
BORBOND PART-II

P.O. BALLURA
P.S. HAILAKANDI
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788155
MOBILE - 808861080

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A M BARBHUIYA, S. M. ZINNA,MS A BEGUM,MS S R MAZARBHUIYA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. TARIQUE AZIZ (R-2),MR. R A CHOUDHURY (R-2),MR. R A MAZUMDER (R-2)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

23.04.2026

List this matter again on **05.05.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant